dang, Cavite and  covered by Transfer Certificate 
of Title No.  T-223644 of the Register of Deeds of 

the  Province of Cavite with Tax Declaration of Real  

Property with TD No. 10 001400443 containing an 

area One Hundred Eighty (180) square meters 

(sq.) and One Thousand  Two Hundred Sixty Nine 

(1,269) square meters,  respectively; HAD BEEN 

SETTLED BY HE HEIRS/DONORS through EX-

TRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE WITH 

DONATION  executed  on 26th day of May 2025 

with Doc. No 291; Page No. 59; Book No. VII, Se-

ries of 2025 by Notary Public of Atty.

[...]

postal address at (1) Block 15 Lot 38 NTA Village Brgy. San 
Jose Rodriguez Rizal 1860 (occupied); and 2) Block 12 Lot 19 
Phase 4 Westwood Brgy. Pasong Camachile Gen. Trias Cavite 
(abandoned), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of Feb-
ruary 17, 2025 amounts to THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE PE-
SOS AND 98/100 (Php 3,236,159.98) inclusive of interest and 
other charges, attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the 
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction July 1, 2025 at 
10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main  en-
trance of the Government Center Building located at the Pro-

[...]

806 San Jose Street, 
Brgy. Manuyo, Las Piñas City (occupied by third party); and 
(2) Block 15 Lot 38 Kensington 6, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Tri-
as, Cavite (occupied by mortgagor), to satisfy  the mortgage 
indebtedness as of February 28, 2025 amounts to TWO 
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SIX  
HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS and 73/100 (Php.2,870,630.73) 
inclusive of interest and other charges, attorney’s fees and 
expenses  of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will  set at 
public auction  on July 1, 2025   at 10:00 o’clock  in the morn-
ing until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government

[...]

postal address at (1) Block 39 Lot 1 Phase 6 Carissa Homes 
Punta I Tanza, Cavite (currently occupied); and 2) Block 26B 
Lot 10 Camella Tanza Subd., Brgy. Bagtas, Tanza, Cavite 
(occupied by mortgagors), to satisfy the mortgage indebted-
ness as of February 28, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION SIX 
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-EIGHT PESOS AND  78/100 (Php 1,625,478.78) 
inclusive of interest  and other charges, attorney’s  fees and 
expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at 
public auction on July 1, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning 
until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of Government Center